Revenue 2,951,619,056.98 2,765,300,387.03 6.74% 2,302,386,377.49 1,839,517,095.88 1,441,673,547.22 1,435,326,459.01 1,487,426,046.34

Operating profit 1,156,104,434.80 986,372,099.62 17.21% 854,600,713.43 698,587,081.60 567,925,479.73 671,958,431.34 837,799,381.29

Total profit 1,156,615,169.97 988,848,868.95 16.97% 856,984,334.61 700,498,649.48 570,158,285.56 670,989,808.58 846,751,339.82

Net profit attributable to owners of

  the Company

875,146,104.56 745,806,530.62 17.34% 745,806,530.62 540,218,648.15 540,218,648.15 503,194,685.38 606,340,229.81

Net profit attributable to owners

  of the Company

  – excluding non-recurring items

847,416,427.67 723,308,387.36 17.16% 723,348,347.92 521,927,795.45 521,555,159.43 491,854,793.86 584,924,172.30

Net cash flows from operating activities 1,508,130,603.41 1,887,289,997.80 –20.09% 1,617,361,849.38 1,011,613,543.42 779,944,975.41 1,184,345,590.61 1,018,045,932.03

Item (Unit: RMB) As at 31 Dec 2011

As at 31 Dec 2010

(Restated)

Change as

compared to the

end of last year

As at 31 Dec 2010

(Before restated)

As at 31 Dec 2009

(Restated)

As at 31 Dec 2009

(Before restated)

As at 31 Dec 2008

(Restated)

As at 31 Dec 2007

(Restated)

Total assets 24,608,792,701.94 23,049,966,818.70 6.76% 22,616,647,065.72 22,791,226,793.05 22,208,708,939.09 18,968,382,958.76 15,442,005,742.35

Total liabilities 14,111,405,011.76 13,076,043,899.47 7.92% 13,281,545,805.53 13,346,052,306.74 13,342,292,303.78 10,742,089,233.34 7,348,523,859.38

Owners’ equity attributable to owners

  of the Company

9,204,417,052.53 8,648,826,937.88 6.42% 8,648,826,937.88 8,177,489,879.64 8,177,489,879.64 7,004,892,599.77 6,850,609,914.39

Total share capital 2,180,770,326.00 2,180,770,326.00 – 2,180,770,326.00 2,180,770,326.00 2,180,770,326.00 2,180,700,000.00 2,180,700,000.00

Annual Report 2011

�

Financial and Operational Highlights

2.	 Principal Financial Indicators

Item

(Unit: RMB, unless otherwise stated) 2011

2010

(Restated)

Change as

compared to

last year

2010

(Before restated)

2009

(Restated)

2009

(Before restated)

2008

(Restated)

2007

(Restated)

Earnings per share – basic 0.401 0.342 17.34% 0.342 0.248 0.248 0.231 0.278

Earnings per share excluding non-

  recurring items – basic

0.389 0.332 17.16% 0.332 0.239 0.239 0.226 0.268

Earnings per share – diluted 0.401 0.342 17.34% 0.342 0.248 0.248 0.231 0.278

Earnings per share – on latest

  share capital

0.401 0.342 17.34% 0.342 0.248 0.248 0.231 0.278

Return on equity

  – weighted average (%)

9.84% 8.89% Increase 0.95

pct.pt

8.89% 7.35% 7.35% 7.29% 9.43%

Return on equity excluding

  non-recurring items

  – weighted average (%)

9.52% 8.62% Increase 0.90

pct.pt

8.62% 7.10% 7.10% 7.13% 10.12%

Net cash flows from operating

  activities per share

0.69 0.87 -20.09% 0.74 0.46 0.36 0.54 0.47

Interest covered multiple (Times) 2.92 2.75 Increase 0.17

times

2.47 2.11 1.86 2.06 3.82

Item

(Unit: RMB, unless otherwise stated)

As at

31 Dec 2011

As at

31 Dec 2010

(Restated)

Change as

compared to the

end of last year

As at

31 Dec 2010

(Before restated)

As at

31 Dec 2009

(Restated)

As at

31 Dec 2009

(Before restated)

As at

31 Dec 2008

(Restated)

As at

31 Dec 2007

(Restated)

Net assets per share attributable

  to owners of the Company

4.22 3.97 6.42% 3.97 3.75 3.75 3.21 3.14

Debt-to-asset ratio (%) 57.34% 56.73% Increase 0.61

pct.pt

58.72% 58.56% 60.08% 56.63% 47.59%

Gross liabilities-to-equity ratio (%) 134.43% 131.10% Increase 3.33